10

USA

USA

USA

USA

USA

USA

USA

USA

USA

USA

USA

USA

USA

USA

USA

USA

USA

USA

USA

USA

2005

2005

2005

2005

2005

2005

2005

2005

2005

2005

2005

2005

2005

2005

2005

2005

2005

2005

2005

2005

Fusaichi Pegasus
Antique Auction
Fusaichi Pegasus
Begatelle

Storm Cat

Cee's Song
Kingmanbo
Dance Partner
Fusaichi Pegasus
Donna Star
Malibu Moon
Iftiraas

Fusaichi Pegasus
Leading Light
Fusaichi Pegasus
Line of Thunder
Forest Wildcat
Ora

Kingmanbo
Stinger
Mineshaft
Pulsatilla
Seeking the Gold
Catbaby

Hold that Tiger
Propose to Me
Giant's Causeway
Macarena Macarena
Quiet American
Mount Helena
Unbridled's Song
Red n'Gold
Gulch

Arcadiana

Point Given
Autumn Moon
Unbridled's Song
Career Collection
War Chant

Taine
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Golden Shawkilit

10 12

USA

USA

USA

USA

USA

CAN

USA

USA

USA

USA

USA

USA

USA

USA

USA

USA

USA

USA

USA

2005

2005

2005

2005

2005

2005

2005

2005

2005

2005

2005

2005

2005

2005

2005

2005

2005

2005

2005

Seeking the Gold
Shawkilt Mint
Danzig

Weekend Gold
Danzig

Paga

Unbridled's Song
Stylelistick
Lemon Drop Kid
Silent Greeting
Street Cry

Ascot Tobie
Vindication
Prospectress
Fusaichi Pegasus
Madame Secretary
A.P. Indy
Serena's Song
Mineshaft

Better Than Honour
Giant's Causeway
Tigresa

Chief Seattle
Auction Cat
Came Home

Divorce Testimony

Deputy Minister
Eishin Austin
Dixie Union
Eishin Blaine
Cat Thief
Name Game
Mr.Greeley
Catalina

Gone West
Tennessee Girl
High Yield
Alkanet

Copyright 2006

Al rights reserved.



10 16

Midcap

USA

USA

USA

USA

IRE

USA

USA

USA

USA

USA

USA

USA

USA

USA

USA

USA

USA

USA

USA

2005

2005

2005

2005

2002

2005

2005

2005

2005

2005

2005

2005

2005

2005

2005

2005

2005

2005

2005

Gulch

La Soberbia
Tale of the Cat
Tricky Squaw
Mizzen Mast
Lady Caveat
Harlan's Holiday

Dynachime

Entrepreneur
Tis Juliet
Dynaformer

Toll Order
Cozzene
Laurentine
Fusaichi Pegasus
Mexican Dream
Fusaichi Pegasus
Hishi Amazon
Fusaichi Pegasus
Hishi Natalie
Vindication
Classic Reign
Seeking the Gold
Personal Glory
Deputy Minister
Easter Bunnette
Harlan's Holiday
Landholder

Five Star Day
Delta Quick
Flatter

Music Fever
Theatrical
Dezibelle's Star
Mr. Greeley
Wreath of Gold
Stephen Got Even

Sainttwok
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Machina Uno

10 19

Rule of Law

Red Rumba

10 30

Sign Here

Casa Esperanza

USA

USA

USA

USA

USA

USA

USA

USA

USA

USA

USA

IRE

IRE

GB

USA

IRE

?

2005

2005

2005

2005

2005

2005

2005

2005

2005

2005

2001

2005

2005

2005

1997

2002

Proud Citizen
Arkwright

Service Stripe
Princess Harlan
Malibu Moon
Palme D'Or

Holy Bull

Knight Prospector
Macho Uno
Personal Delight
Fusaichi Pegasus
New Meaning
Pulpit

Lady's Legacy
Cat Thief

May Star

Deputy Commander
Saw Her Shadow
Macho Uno

Sweeping Hours

Kingmambo
Crystal Crossing
Captain Rio
Fast Riot

Red Ransom
Rumba Azul
Green Desert

Sabria

Private Terms
Miss Demure
King's Best

Snow House
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Paladina

Josette

Shoko

Lord of The Dunes

FR

IRE

GB

IRE

IRE

IRE

IRE

GB

IRE

GB

IRE

IRE

IRE

GB

IRE

IRE

IRE

USA

IRE

GB

IRE

2002

2001

2001

2005

2005

2005

2005

2005

2005

2005

2005

2005

2005

2005

2005

2005

2005

2005

2005

2005

2005

Rahy
Khumba Mela
Danehill
Loure

Efisio

Gold Florenly
King's Best
In Love
Singspiel
Ragtime Rumble
Cape Cross
Tee Cee
Stravinsky
Cedar Sea
Kyllachy
Lowrianna
Machiavellian
Kalidasa
Singspiel
Katina

High Chaparral
Green Lassy
Green Desert
Naval Affair
Singspiel
Marion Haste
Singspiel
Silver Quest
Choisir
Eurostorm
Rock of Gibraltar
Al Sagiya
Fasliyev
Arpege
Seeking the Gold
Dance Design
Hawk Wing
Forest Call
Red Ransom
Love Divine
Daylami

Alluring Park
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IRE

IRE

GB

GB

GB

2005

2005

2005

2005

2005

Red Ransom
Aspiration
Sadler’s Wells
Mora Bai
Fasliyev
Match Point
Machiavellian
Dream Ticket
High Chaparral

Miss Queen
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